3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASAELDLF:‘RGHPTU:L;EC:ET;;)END 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. - 2119599 -1 A 66 TR SESCRTPTION SATE 5w T ABVD
ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLTICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART S | ECR- 16014311 0oc12016 | LG | 68
INTEEE&%%NﬁE%%TER NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPEAQX ConyERT 1O AR T NUMBERS REOUTRED T T ECR e 015207 PR YT BT
S? ECR-16-015416 INOV2016 RS L/
- - 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 - - -
SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-] - 8-2151332-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
2151332-2 S FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SVART PP TerTor | 3161356 - S Te 3304 - - -
DOUBLE ACTING | 2119950-2 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 i 2119799~ 1 17223621 -yttt 2riorss-i (DETENT PIN jed]
- - aseas 800 - - - - - I | 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246
SERVO - -] - 2119758~ 1 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245
2151332-5 S FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATOR PLATE PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799-1 2063440- 1 T w w w w T79082-5  [CAM. SNATL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244
A DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-7 1338685~ 5-18022-5 - 2119799-1 1722362~ 1 , | | | | | 2079764 -1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
) ) SERVO - - - - - - - o\ - | | w w | 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
clotssens ° NON-CRIMPHEIGHT ADJUST A\ LaTCH PLATEAN : : : : : : - | 1 - [ 27 2] -] 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
2151332-7 S FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - i I R I B B 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
3-2151332-7 S FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST P%&%Rbgrﬁgx&ng CNEUMATIC PEED 1199507 ] EECLEEN ERLEEE clisedis] SEEEEL SAELLLES : é —— w é w23532433 ;?@égtwiiEBHEXTERN 3/16 CRESCENT l%%
- - 094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - S — - : : : .
SENSORS A | |SERVO LATCH PLATE) 2719950 ] 8-clolssers | 1901 R ERE 994969-1  |MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-215133¢2-4 - - - ~ [REF|REF REFIREFIREF| 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
1-2151332-1 M CRIMP TOOLING HKIT - - - - - - - - - - -] 240638-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
- - -] 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
- - -] 2119799-1 HOLDER FEED FINGER, Af 1136
- REF|REF| - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP. PROGRAMMED 1135
APPLICATOR DATA - 1 1 - 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM ‘ l%g
- | w w | 1-18028-2  |WASHER. FLAT, REG M4 |
CRIMP SIZE TYPE : :
TR To s i - - | - | - |REFIREF]| - 2119944-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY, SF 11T
SITEENE 22 VI 5 - | | | | 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
' ' -2l 2l 21 272 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 195
APPLICAZ%;%Q%;SUCTIONS an R ERE 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
- | w w | 2119956- 1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
- | w w | 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
- R 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION ~ ey 2pege 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 |66
- | w w w 2-18032-5 |[SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 164
TERMINAL NAME: NANO MQS TERMINAL ] ’
= - I | 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSUtATION DIAMETER RANGE N - 33 - 3] 3 992763-5 |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 672
3.25-3.55 mm 140 IN] @0.85-1.10 mm [.033-.043 IN] -] | | | | 2-1722335-1 |THREAD BOLT GEWINDEBOLZEN 161
TERMINAL ‘I') 114-18858 - - | | | | | 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
éEEE CAgA?NON 7 7 7 1 B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
- - - 1338685- PAWL, FEED 156
TERMINALS APPLIED A T4 [ 4| 4 4] 4 2168400-1 |SHCS, LOW HEAD. RoHS. M4 X 12 154
-2l 2l 21 272 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 153
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL —— w w w w 2030 RSN TR 55
1-1703930-1 | 1-1703930-2 ~ : :
- | w w w 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 157
- | w w w 690753-7 SPACER, TONKER 150
- - - - - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
: - | w w | 2119656-9  |[APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
WIRE Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT 9 - | | - 1 1 21193701 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED | 44
SI/t mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING N T B TN R 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 17471
0. 17mm? 0.63+/-0.02 [.0248+/-.0008] 10.4 - | | - | | 2119645-1 DISC. NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
0. 13mm2 0.59+/-0.02 [.0232+/-.0008] 10.9 - | | - | | 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 139
- | w w | 2119644-1 RAM WASHER, PRECISION 138
NIERE | w w | 2119085- 1 FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 137
N -] I | 2119092-1  [BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 135
an - | w w | 1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
LL] -2l 2l 21 272 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
*WARNING N T B TN R 2161328-1 |HEX HEAD, FLANGED. M5 x 8mm LONG | 37
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO B 1320908-6 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS | ARGEST WIRFE SITIZFE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS NEREREERERE 1901086-1 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 129
ng GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING el e e e 2ce83- | SPRING, COMPRESSION | ¢/
WLl CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOO ING - | w w w 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELFASE 26
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION : - | ] w w 1803142-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 125
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. R 1 w w w 13709282 |STRIP GUIDE T54
/A\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT L I R S R 980371 -4 |S5CR, SKT HD SHLDR 0.0 DIA X 6.0 |23
ASSENEEQAT?EEFEgEOwI§SRHEQEgTNggEE?éATOR” CONVERSION: 8-2151332-4 ~ | | | | | clocbss-c LR, SAT HD LAP, Roo, W4 X 9.0 <
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST":  8-2151332-5 S (N L I (R I | -18028-¢c |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1 20
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST"; 8-2151332-6 - | | | | 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - | | | | | 3-20280-3 |SPRING, COMPHESS ION _ et
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. H T B R R 7553651 TA1R FEED WODULE 590 p AL L O A O 2-519000-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 I
Zﬁl : N | | | | 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 110
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62. - W W W W W 21197971-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 236 N 1 1 | i i 18030957 “LOATING SHEAR. TRONT 9
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEMS 242, T | 1 1 1 [ -22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1267 :
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37. H T AT AT R 57660836 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoMS. M5 ¥ 65 58 TN L L O O O 1633689-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
Lﬁl ’ ’ : , - | w w w 240641 -1 SPACER 17
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. Aﬂ\ - - - W - - 2119957-2 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 - 1 | i i i [-2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 15
N - | R | 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1252 :
AAXAMAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY N e B B ST 19640 SUSH ROD. ATR TEED 550 -] | W W ! 1-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER -
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. T Sce T TaueHNG FLANCED 57 N | | ] ] w 4-1803019-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE N I E E 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AR FEED 1748 -] | | | | 45888 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE e | W ! ! W W W 2-1633860-1 [CRIMPER, WIRE W
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. 1| -32 -1 -61]-5|-2 PART NO DESCRIPTION [TEM
Atk S WITH PNEUMATIC OR SERVO ELECTRICAL FEED . B T SN RN i
PRODUCTION ONLY ALLOWED WITH TOOL : R B R R N Y 05MAY 2011 X ) ‘
MECHAN ICAL FEED NOT ALLOWED SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. CHCKCHEN OSMAYZOWW :) /Z/—/E/ TE C?HHCCJ{\V\J{Y
S X1 (G Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
/UIN WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) PR o OTHERWISE ‘SPECIFIED:  [APYD OSMATZOTT [Wave ‘
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 1.35. AT ANTTC VERSTON i e e AR OC%%%SCiﬁC;eed
| PLC +-
z/\x THIS APPLICATOR IS EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITszgNSORS Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 %ﬁ}{:::}iﬁi + L TCATIon SEC -
AND IS APPLICATION SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & | o \ X 1 PLC x ] STZE | CAGE CODE [DRAWING 1O RESTRICTED 10
eets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES .
(Pacific version shown on s e ot — T A 1] 00779 [©=2151332 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REVSZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T 7R DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
B
—= = 1.5£0.95

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

poOUBLE ACTING

PNEUMATIC
WITH SENSORS

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

— 40mm STROKE
AR FEED

|

l

I/
N |
{/

|

—

/

TERMINAL SUP

\\‘!’WEF

PORT LOCATION

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT

HOLES

=)

|

= o
i —

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

-
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
R DWCN.CHEN DoMATEOT] (:Q TE TE Connectivity
CHg ‘1 05MAY 201 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD OSMAY201 1 [name ‘
mm [ CRUZ Ocean Side Feed

G

0 PLC
I PLC
2 PLC
3 PLC
4 PLC
ANGLES

L

PRODUCT SPEC

APPLICATION SPEC

Applicator

SIZE

MATERIAL

FINISH

WEIGHT

A

CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO

00779 (C=2151332

RESTRICTED TO

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1.2

SHEET

e

OF

4

REVSZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET Up GAUGELOC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599~ A 66 T 7R SESCRIPTION SATE ST APVE
SACTEIC VERSION . APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART T
TERMINATOR CUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE /)
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
- - 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 - - -
i iaa , CNE CRIMP HETGHT ADIUST EUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151332-5| 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 : 8-2151332-4 : : : : | 1| 18032591 |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-2 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 i 2119799~ 1 1722362- 1 i l l l l ;Wﬁééggg SZDI%;mifMTﬁgiiiﬁum PONIES T gji
SERVO - - EEEA SN LI - - . SRR E 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
2-2151332-5 S FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST CATCH PLaTE PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 21197991 2063440 | N T 1190831 |RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL S0
/N DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-2 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 - 2119799~ | 17223621 - B 2168400-6  |SHCS. LOW HEAD. RoHS. M5 X 16 570
2-2151332-7 S FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- - 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 - - - - R 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
o133 5 CUNE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNELMAT I8 Witk PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119641-2 | 21197991 2063440~ 1 § L] - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
SENSORS SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2151332-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) i i 21045-3  |RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 /¢
Ah| [SWART APPLICATOR [ 2161526 ezl - : : o N A 3 5 A T S R T e 1 Y
7-2151332-7 M CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - - :
- - 240638 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
N - e 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 157
- - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
N 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 1 45
N 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) | 44
BV B 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
CEPLICATOR DAT T T o et [ ATV STHE SIoE P (149
CRIME 1t 1ree N - 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
yﬁéﬁi ?-23 m E-gigj g T T 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
o m o - - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
APPLICAZ%@{Q%;StﬁiTIONS an - REF| - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- R 1633743-1 |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
N 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 E
- REF| - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
N 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
-2l 2] 2] 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION S L N A A 450888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER &2
N 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TERMINAL NAME ;
NANO MQS_JERMINAL N 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE N I T B I ST19740-1  1TAC TDENTIFICATION 57
3.29°3. 00 mm [ 128~ 140 INJ 0.85-1.10 mm [.033-.043 IN] -2l 222 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
114-18858 - - - -
XEEF%@Q%ION M R 2-18032-5 [SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6 4
CoECIEIeTTOn N 2119793-1  [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
N -3 3] 3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 62
TERMINALS APPLIED A& - v ] v ] 1] 2-1722335-1 |THREAD BOLT GEWINDEBOLZEN 61
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL . . 0 160227y (oGR, ALAAD CAP, WA X 0.0 2
ARETErer IR - - 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
-2l 2] 2] 2168083-8  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
N 18030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG M3 57
N 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
WIRE Lery[CRIMP HETGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT /o Vv v L B90793-2  |SPACER, TONKER o
S17E = mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING : ~ ] 16025-9  |5CR, SAT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
IREIe o3 0 0 [ s 000a] 0 N 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
RETY 010 0 [ 07375 - 0008] 0 N 2119645-1 |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
N 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
N 2119644-1  |[RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
N 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
T -2l 2] 2] 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
L] B 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
N 1320908-6 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
FWARNING N 1901086-1 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
/\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIkE DISC, [TEM 40 TO T2 2122 22283-1  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
AN GREASE BEARING SURFACES | IGHTLY LARGEST WIRE SIT/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS R 356835~ | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING S L N A O I 1803142-1 |DRAG, TERMINAL 2o
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOO!L ING - 1 1 1 1 1320928-2 STRIP GUIDE 24
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. | - Lo ] 980371-4  [SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
/A\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT S L I I O c168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoRs, M4 X 8.0 c |
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: B 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR"™ CONVERSION: 8-2151332-4
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151332-5 B L L N cl19933-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION e
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE _ | | 1 1 2-519000- ] SCR SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 1]
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. :
N 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62. N - e 1803095-7 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. i | | | | | 1633689-5 ANVIL  COMBINATION 8
/I\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 8 152. ] i |722362-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1290 S L I AL c40641-1  |SPACER /
AN R 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 1286 -l v ] 1] 1-2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
mfgﬁngngg'gguﬁﬁggNTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY R 1-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12672 - 1-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
| R 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 1261 N L[ ] 4-1803019-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
/9\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B T 2119782-1  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25 R 455888-2 | SPACER, CRIMPER P
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - - | - -
rE ORI O LB A R A TOR T AR S w 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED ?$ES Nl UL ] 2-1633860-1 |[CRIMPER, WIRE IJEM
& [ -42)-2T7-25]-22] PART NO DESCRIPTION % [ -42-27|-25]-22] PART NO DESCRIPTION %
PRODUCTION ONLY ALLOWED WITH TOOLS WITH PNEUMATIC OR SERVO ELECTRICAL FEED. S R N ST
MECHANICAL FEED NOT ALLOWED. MR SIS SR R A R — TE Connectivit
C.CHEN G y
CHK 05MAY2011 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
AN THIS APPLICATOR 1S EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS TERS TONS: IO ACEs TEss ot T
AND IS APPLICATION SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 151, | Rz Ocean Side Feed
PACTFTIC VERSTON * vne o+ o
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = PR RTINS :
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES - :
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151332 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET OF4 REVSZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20
/x 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
- SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE
PNEUMA T IC I
229

—==——1.5£0.5

Qf
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO
LATCH PLATE

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

I

DOUBLE ACTING
PNEUMATIC _ 290
WITH SENSORS G

|

) ®
/\’:—
. o3 —
o Q

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

= @
]
U=z
(s_l
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

‘ o DWCN_CHEN 0oMAYZO0TT (G TE Connectivity
M 05MAY 20T — 2/ zé%% Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CO
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZAT
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
A DIMENS IONS : TOLERANCES UNLESS 5. X
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 05MAY201 1 [NAME ‘
A mm [ _CRUZ Ocean Side fFeed

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4 s = Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 pLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @gmg -
ANGIES +- -
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151332 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 4 OF4 REVSZ
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_24
	new_view_33


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_27
	new_view_34



